Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

The The Liberal | The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
313 17 181 20 3 9 - - 36 47
Justin Trudeau 31% 6% 79% 13% 5% 42% - - 38% 35%
ACHI * * %k %k * %k %k AC* AC*
355 234 6 8 2 5 21 7 31 41
Pierre Poilievre 35% 86% 3% 5% 3% 21% 95% 39% 32% 30%
BCHI * * %k %k * %k %k BC* BC*
259 16 41 123 5 7 1 11 23 32
Jagmeet Singh 26% 6% 18% 81% 8% 34% 5% 61% 24% 24%
75 4 - 2 48 1 - - 6 15
Yves-Francois Blanchet 8% 2% - 1% 84% 3% - - 6% 11%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Justin Trudeau

Total The The Liberal| The New [ TheBloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party Peoples other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
354 18 198 65 6 11 * - 17 38

Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 7% 87% 43% 11% 50% 1% - 18% 28%
ACHI AH* * %k *% * %k *% A* A*
97 - 78 4 - 3 - - 2 10

Very favourable 10% - 34% 3% - 16% - - 2% 7%
ACH | A* * % * %k * % * %k * A*
256 18 121 61 6 7 * - 14 28

Somewhat favourable 26% 7% 53% 40% 11% 34% 1% - 15% 21%
AH I AH I* * %k *% * %k * % * A*
554 251 24 73 45 10 22 17 41 72

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 92% 10% 48% 80% 45% 99% 96% 43% 53%
BCH | B* * % * % * % * % B* B *
209 49 19 55 12 7 1 7 19 40

Somewhat unfavourable 21% 18% 8% 36% 22% 31% 5% 42% 20% 30%
B AB* * % *% * %k *% * B *
345 202 5 18 33 3 21 10 22 32

Very unfavourable 34% 74% 2% 12% 58% 14% 93% 54% 23% 23%
BCH | B* * %k * % * %k * % B* B *
94 3 6 14 5 1 - 1 38 26

Don't know enough to say either way 9% 1% 3% 9% 9% 5% - 4% 40% 19%
AB* * % *% * %k *% ABCI* AB*

1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Pierre Poilievre

Total The The Liberal| The New [ TheBloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party Peoples other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
309 210 24 11 8 6 15 7 9 19
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 77% 10% 7% 14% 28% 67% 39% 9% 14%
BCH I * * %k *% * %k *% * *
118 105 4 1 1 * 4 - 1 2
Very favourable 12% 39% 2% * 3% 2% 18% - 1% 1%
BCH | * * % * %k * % * %k * *
191 105 20 10 7 6 11 7 8 17
Somewhat favourable 19% 39% 9% 7% 12% 27% 49% 39% 8% 13%
BCH I * * %k *% * %k * % * *
398 30 136 99 40 4 6 11 37 35
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 11% 60% 65% 70% 20% 27% 61% 38% 26%
AHl AHl* * % * % * % * % A* A*
121 21 37 17 5 1 3 - 18 18
Somewhat unfavourable 12% 8% 16% 11% 9% 7% 14% - 19% 13%
A * * % *% * %k *% A* *
277 8 99 82 34 3 3 11 18 17
Very unfavourable 28% 3% 44% 54% 60% 14% 13% 61% 19% 13%
AHI AHI* * %k * % * %k * % A* A*
295 31 68 42 9 11 1 - 50 82
Don't know enough to say either way 29% 12% 30% 28% 16% 51% 5% - 53% 60%
A A* * % *% * %k *% ABC* ABC*
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Jagmeet Singh

Total The The Liberal| The New [ TheBloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party Peoples other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
384 37 131 139 15 11 6 3 13 29
Top 2 Box (Net) 38% 14% 58% 91% 27% 50% 28% 16% 14% 21%
AH I ABH I* * %k *% * %k *% * *
91 7 26 56 - - - - 1 2
Very favourable 9% 3% 11% 37% - - - - 1% 1%
AH | ABH |* * % * %k * % * %k * *
292 29 105 83 15 11 6 3 12 27
Somewhat favourable 29% 11% 46% 55% 27% 50% 28% 16% 13% 20%
AH I AH I* * %k *% * %k * % * *
439 219 63 9 34 7 15 15 39 39
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 81% 28% 6% 60% 32% 67% 84% 41% 28%
BCH | C * * % * % * % * % C* C*
189 60 44 5 15 4 1 13 23 25
Somewhat unfavourable 19% 22% 19% 3% 26% 20% 2% 76% 24% 18%
c C * * % *% * %k *% c* c*
251 158 19 4 19 3 15 2 16 14
Very unfavourable 25% 58% 9% 3% 34% 12% 65% 9% 17% 10%
BCH | * * %k * % * %k * % C* *
178 16 34 4 7 4 1 - 44 68
Don't know enough to say either way 18% 6% 15% 3% 13% 18% 5% - 46% 50%
Ac * * % *% * %k *% ABC* ABC*
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Yves-Francois BIanchet

Total The The Liberal| The New [ TheBloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party Peoples other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
138 15 25 13 53 4 6 3 3 16
Top 2 Box (Net) 14% 6% 11% 8% 94% 17% 26% 15% 3% 12%
* * %k *% * %k *% * *
30 - 2 - 27 1 - - - *
Very favourable 3% - 1% - 47% 3% - - - *
* * % * %k * % * %k * *
108 15 23 13 26 3 6 3 3 16
Somewhat favourable 11% 6% 10% 8% 46% 14% 26% 15% 3% 12%
* * %k *% * %k * % * *
415 155 114 59 3 8 11 - 35 30
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 57% 50% 39% 4% 37% 48% - 37% 22%
CHI | |* * % * % * % * % * *
159 45 50 20 1 6 3 - 20 16
Somewhat unfavourable 16% 16% 22% 13% 3% 26% 12% - 21% 11%
* * % *% * %k *% * *
256 110 64 40 1 2 8 - 15 15
Very unfavourable 26% 41% 28% 26% 2% 11% 36% - 16% 11%
BCH | I I* * %k * % * %k * % * *
449 101 89 80 1 10 6 15 58 90
Don't know enough to say either way 45% 37% 39% 53% 2% 46% 26% 85% 60% 66%
AB* * % *% * %k *% AB * AB*
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total The The Liberal| The New [ The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

Base: All Respondents 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
354 18 198 65 6 11 * - 17 38

Justin Trudeau 35% 7% 87% 43% 11% 50% 1% - 18% 28%
309 210 24 11 8 6 15 7 9 19

Pierre Poilievre 31% 77% 10% 7% 14% 28% 67% 39% 9% 14%
384 37 131 139 15 11 6 3 13 29

Jagmeet Singh 38% 14% 58% 91% 27% 50% 28% 16% 14% 21%
138 15 25 13 53 4 6 3 3 16

Yves-Francois Blanchet 14% 6% 11% 8% 94% 17% 26% 15% 3% 12%
* k% k% k% k% * *




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total The The Liberal| The New [ The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

Base: All Respondents 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
554 251 24 73 45 10 22 17 41 72

Justin Trudeau 55% 92% 10% 48% 80% 45% 99% 96% 43% 53%
398 30 136 99 40 4 6 11 37 35

Pierre Poilievre 40% 11% 60% 65% 70% 20% 27% 61% 38% 26%
439 219 63 9 34 7 15 15 39 39

Jagmeet Singh 44% 81% 28% 6% 60% 32% 67% 84% 41% 28%
415 155 114 59 3 8 11 - 35 30

Yves-Francois Blanchet 41% 57% 50% 39% 4% 37% 48% - 37% 22%
CHI I I* k% k% k% k% * *




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will protect the interests of cultural, religious and other minorities in
Canada

Total The The Liberal | The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
196 26 123 11 2 5 - - 10 19
Justin Trudeau 20% 10% 54% 7% 4% 25% - - 10% 14%
ACHI * * % %k * % %k * *
184 150 4 3 1 5 5 6 1 10
Pierre Poilievre 18% 55% 2% 2% 3% 22% 22% 34% 1% 7%
BCHI * * % %k * % %k * *
270 28 72 118 6 7 7 1 13 19
Jagmeet Singh 27% 10% 32% 78% 10% 31% 32% 4% 14% 14%
AHI ABHI* * % %k * % %k * *
30 - 1 - 28 - - - - 1
Yves-Francois Blanchet 3% - * - 50% - - - - *
* *% *% *% *% * *
322 67 29 20 19 5 10 11 72 88
None of these leaders 32% 25% 13% 13% 33% 22% 46% 63% 75% 65%
Bc * * % * %k * % * % ABC* ABC*
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will get things done

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
209 10 155 11 1 6 1 - 9 16
Justin Trudeau 21% 4% 68% 7% 1% 26% 7% - 10% 12%
244 191 6 11 3 3 7 7 4 12
Pierre Poilievre 24% 71% 3% 7% 5% 16% 30% 39% 5% 8%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * *
147 9 27 85 1 6 - 1 5 14
Jagmeet Singh 15% 3% 12% 56% 1% 27% - 4% 6% 10%
42 - - - 37 - - - 1 4
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% - - - 66% - - - 1% 3%
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
359 62 40 45 15 7 14 10 76 91
None of these leaders 36% 23% 17% 29% 27% 32% 63% 57% 80% 67%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will fight for the middle class

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
165 10 116 8 1 6 - - 10 14
Justin Trudeau 17% 4% 51% 5% 2% 28% - - 10% 11%
230 183 6 4 4 3 7 7 4 12
Pierre Poilievre 23% 67% 3% 3% 7% 16% 32% 39% 4% 9%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * *
215 20 60 98 3 6 1 1 6 18
Jagmeet Singh 21% 7% 26% 65% 6% 30% 5% 4% 7% 13%
43 2 1 1 38 - - - - 2
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% 1% * 1% 66% - - - - 2%
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
349 57 46 41 10 6 14 10 76 90
None of these leaders 35% 21% 20% 27% 18% 27% 63% 57% 79% 66%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will provide open responsible and ethical government

Total The The Liberal | The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
164 9 120 7 1 4 - - 11 13
Justin Trudeau 16% 3% 53% 4% 1% 19% - - 11% 10%
ACHI * * % %k * % %k * *
225 180 3 3 4 5 11 6 1 12
Pierre Poilievre 22% 66% 2% 2% 7% 24% 49% 34% 1% 9%
BCHI * * % %k * % %k * B*
192 14 44 102 3 6 - 1 7 15
Jagmeet Singh 19% 5% 19% 67% 6% 29% - 4% 7% 11%
A ABHI* * % %k * % %k * *
24 - - - 22 1 - - - 1
Yves-Francois Blanchet 2% - - - 40% 3% - - - *
* *% *% *% *% * *
396 69 60 41 26 5 12 11 77 95
None of these leaders 40% 25% 27% 27% 46% 25% 51% 63% 81% 70%
* * % * %k * % * % ABC* ABC*
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone whose values best represent my own

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
194 8 147 8 - 6 - - 8 17
Justin Trudeau 19% 3% 65% 5% - 28% - - 8% 12%
222 185 5 4 2 3 6 6 2 8
Pierre Poilievre 22% 68% 2% 2% 4% 13% 27% 36% 2% 6%
BCHl * * %k * % * %k * % * *
176 8 34 102 - 6 - 1 8 17
Jagmeet Singh 18% 3% 15% 67% - 26% - 4% 8% 13%
45 - - 1 43 - - - 1 1
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 5% - - 1% 76% - - - 1% *
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
365 70 42 38 11 7 16 11 77 94
None of these leaders 36% 26% 18% 25% 20% 33% 73% 60% 80% 69%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will make things more affordable

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
149 9 109 8 - 4 - - 7 13
Justin Trudeau 15% 3% 48% 5% - 17% - - 7% 9%
217 177 5 1 5 5 6 6 3 10
Pierre Poilievre 22% 65% 2% * 8% 22% 25% 34% 3% 7%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * C*
166 8 40 89 3 6 - 1 6 14
Jagmeet Singh 17% 3% 18% 58% 5% 30% - 4% 6% 10%
37 - - - 34 - - - - 4
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% - - - 59% - - - - 3%
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
432 77 74 55 16 7 17 11 80 96
None of these leaders 43% 28% 32% 36% 28% 31% 75% 63% 84% 71%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone you can trust

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
160 6 117 7 - 4 - - 9 16
Justin Trudeau 16% 2% 52% 5% - 17% - - 9% 12%
186 158 4 4 2 4 5 - - 8
Pierre Poilievre 19% 58% 2% 2% 4% 19% 21% - - 6%
BCHl * * %k * % * %k * % * *
176 11 37 97 2 6 * 1 5 17
Jagmeet Singh 18% 4% 16% 64% 3% 28% 1% 4% 6% 12%
44 - 1 - 42 - - - 1 2
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% - * - 73% - - - 1% 1%
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
436 96 68 a4 11 8 18 17 81 94
None of these leaders 43% 35% 30% 29% 19% 35% 78% 96% 84% 69%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will spend taxpayers' money wisely

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
155 7 111 11 1 5 - - 5 14
Justin Trudeau 16% 3% 49% 7% 1% 25% - - 5% 11%
243 186 9 8 4 3 13 6 2 13
Pierre Poilievre 24% 69% 4% 5% 7% 13% 56% 37% 2% 9%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * *
155 8 31 88 4 6 - 1 6 12
Jagmeet Singh 15% 3% 14% 58% 7% 27% - 4% 7% 9%
41 - 1 - 38 - - - * 2
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% - * - 68% - - - * 1%
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
407 70 76 45 10 8 10 10 82 95
None of these leaders 41% 26% 34% 30% 17% 36% 44% 59% 85% 70%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who gives me hope about the future

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
171 7 129 10 - 4 - - 9 12
Justin Trudeau 17% 2% 56% 7% - 21% - - 9% 9%
224 184 5 1 4 5 5 6 1 12
Pierre Poilievre 22% 68% 2% 1% 7% 22% 21% 36% 1% 9%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * BC*
177 9 40 98 1 5 1 1 7 14
Jagmeet Singh 18% 3% 18% 65% 2% 24% 5% 4% 8% 11%
39 - 1 1 36 - - - - 1
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% - 1% 1% 64% - - - - *
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
391 72 53 42 15 7 17 11 79 96
None of these leaders 39% 26% 23% 27% 27% 33% 74% 60% 82% 71%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who has a hidden agenda

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
282 134 35 26 10 4 13 2 23 35
Justin Trudeau 28% 49% 16% 17% 17% 17% 56% 9% 24% 26%
303 47 117 73 18 9 1 9 11 19
Pierre Poilievre 30% 17% 51% 48% 31% 42% 5% 54% 11% 14%
AHl AHl* * %k * % * %k * % * *
99 38 15 21 1 3 2 6 4 10
Jagmeet Singh 10% 14% 7% 14% 2% 16% 10% 34% 4% 7%
B * * 3% * % * 3% * % * *
25 1 7 1 15 - - - - 1
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 2% 1% 3% 1% 26% - - - - 1%
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
293 51 54 32 14 6 7 1 58 71
None of these leaders 29% 19% 24% 21% 24% 26% 29% 4% 61% 52%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who means what they say

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
159 5 121 8 - 7 - - 5 13
Justin Trudeau 16% 2% 53% 5% - 31% - - 5% 10%
219 175 7 6 3 2 10 6 5 6
Pierre Poilievre 22% 64% 3% 4% 5% 10% 46% 34% 5% 4%
BCHl * * %k * % * %k * % * *
170 12 33 99 2 7 - - 7 10
Jagmeet Singh 17% 4% 14% 65% 4% 31% - - 8% 8%
57 1 4 - 42 - - 2 2 5
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 6% * 2% - 74% - - 12% 2% 4%
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
397 79 64 39 9 6 12 10 77 101
None of these leaders 40% 29% 28% 26% 17% 28% 54% 55% 80% 74%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who wants to lead Canada for the right reasons

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not Don't
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil sure
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
207 9 146 15 2 6 - - 11 17
Justin Trudeau 21% 3% 64% 10% 4% 30% - - 12% 12%
246 203 7 3 2 3 12 7 3 6
Pierre Poilievre 25% 75% 3% 2% 4% 13% 54% 39% 3% 5%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * *
206 12 47 104 4 7 * 8 8 16
Jagmeet Singh 21% 5% 21% 68% 7% 31% 1% 46% 8% 12%
34 1 1 1 30 - - - 2 -
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% * * 1% 53% - - - 2% -
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
308 46 27 30 19 6 10 3 72 96
None of these leaders 31% 17% 12% 19% 33% 26% 44% 15% 75% 71%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who is in over their head

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
371 166 56 33 16 7 15 9 23 46
Justin Trudeau 37% 61% 25% 21% 29% 32% 68% 51% 24% 34%
212 44 79 53 5 8 - 7 7 10
Pierre Poilievre 21% 16% 35% 35% 9% 35% - 42% 7% 7%
AHl AHl* * %k * % * %k * % * *
100 31 26 21 3 2 2 - 5 9
Jagmeet Singh 10% 11% 12% 14% 6% 11% 7% - 5% 7%
* * 3% * % * 3% * % * *
31 2 11 4 13 - - - 2 -
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% 1% 5% 2% 23% - - - 2% -
A * * %k * % * %k * % * *
288 30 56 42 19 4 5 1 59 71
None of these leaders 29% 11% 24% 28% 33% 21% 24% 7% 62% 52%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone you’d want to have a beer or coffee with

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
174 14 117 14 * 5 1 - 11 12
Justin Trudeau 17% 5% 51% 9% 1% 24% 2% - 12% 9%
173 140 4 3 4 3 5 7 - 8
Pierre Poilievre 17% 51% 2% 2% 6% 14% 21% 39% - 6%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * *
190 18 51 85 - 6 * 8 6 16
Jagmeet Singh 19% 7% 22% 56% - 30% 1% 46% 6% 12%
43 1 1 2 38 - - - - 2
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% * * 1% 67% - - - - 1%
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
421 99 55 49 15 7 17 3 78 98
None of these leaders 42% 37% 24% 32% 26% 32% 75% 15% 82% 72%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who cares about the average Canadian

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
174 10 124 8 1 7 - - 11 14
Justin Trudeau 17% 4% 54% 6% 1% 34% - - 11% 10%
222 177 8 2 4 2 13 6 2 8
Pierre Poilievre 22% 65% 3% 2% 6% 10% 58% 36% 2% 6%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * *
219 24 50 103 6 8 - 1 9 18
Jagmeet Singh 22% 9% 22% 68% 11% 37% - 4% 9% 13%
29 - 2 - 24 - - - - 4
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% - 1% - 41% - - - - 3%
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
357 61 44 38 23 4 9 11 74 92
None of these leaders 36% 23% 19% 25% 40% 20% 42% 60% 77% 68%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who has the best plan for the economy

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
176 7 131 10 1 4 - - 7 15
Justin Trudeau 18% 3% 58% 7% 2% 19% - - 8% 11%
264 198 18 12 5 3 8 6 2 13
Pierre Poilievre 26% 73% 8% 8% 9% 16% 34% 36% 2% 9%
BCHl * * %k * % * %k * % * *
119 6 21 71 1 6 - - 6 8
Jagmeet Singh 12% 2% 9% 46% 1% 30% - - 6% 6%
31 - - 1 27 - - - 2 1
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% - - 1% 48% - - - 2% *
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
412 61 58 59 23 8 15 11 79 100
None of these leaders 41% 22% 25% 39% 40% 36% 66% 64% 82% 74%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who has the best plan for healthcare

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
168 7 118 13 1 5 - - 9 14
Justin Trudeau 17% 2% 52% 9% 3% 25% - - 10% 10%
193 160 7 3 1 3 4 6 1 8
Pierre Poilievre 19% 59% 3% 2% 3% 13% 18% 34% 1% 6%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * *
191 22 39 97 3 7 1 1 8 13
Jagmeet Singh 19% 8% 17% 63% 5% 31% 5% 4% 8% 10%
35 1 - 1 32 1 - - - 1
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% * - 1% 57% 3% - - - *
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
415 81 64 38 19 6 17 11 78 100
None of these leaders 41% 30% 28% 25% 33% 28% 77% 63% 81% 74%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who has the best plan for Canada

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
206 8 154 7 2 4 1 - 13 17
Justin Trudeau 21% 3% 67% 5% 3% 19% 5% - 14% 12%
241 193 9 4 4 5 7 6 4 9
Pierre Poilievre 24% 71% 4% 3% 6% 22% 32% 36% 4% 7%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * *
151 8 20 92 4 6 - 1 6 14
Jagmeet Singh 15% 3% 9% 61% 7% 26% - 4% 6% 10%
29 - - - 29 - - - - -
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% - - - 51% - - - - -
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
375 62 45 48 18 7 14 11 73 96
None of these leaders 37% 23% 20% 32% 32% 34% 63% 60% 76% 71%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will get government spending under control

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not Don't
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil sure
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H I |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
143 6 101 7 1 5 - - 8 14
Justin Trudeau 14% 2% 44% 5% 3% 25% - - 9% 11%
265 197 12 11 6 3 11 7 5 11
Pierre Poilievre 26% 73% 5% 7% 11% 16% 51% 39% 5% 8%
BCHI * * %k * % * %k * % * *
123 9 24 68 - 5 - - 5 12
Jagmeet Singh 12% 3% 11% 44% - 21% - - 6% 9%
35 - 1 - 33 - - - - 2
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% - * - 58% - - - - 1%
* * %k * % * %k * % * *
436 59 90 66 16 8 11 11 77 97
None of these leaders 44% 22% 39% 44% 29% 39% 49% 61% 81% 71%
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who has the right temperament to be Prime Minister

Total The The Liberal | The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
264 12 176 30 3 10 - - 10 25
Justin Trudeau 26% 4% 77% 19% 4% 45% - - 10% 18%
ACHI A* * % %k * % %k * A*
230 183 5 3 1 3 7 7 8 12
Pierre Poilievre 23% 67% 2% 2% 3% 13% 30% 39% 9% 9%
BCHI * * % %k * % %k * B*
167 16 26 98 4 5 1 1 3 14
Jagmeet Singh 17% 6% 11% 64% 7% 21% 7% 4% 3% 10%
ABHI* * % %k * % %k * *
47 3 - - 39 - - - 2 4
Yves-Francois Blanchet 5% 1% - - 68% - - - 2% 3%
* *% * % *% * % * *
294 57 22 21 10 5 14 10 73 81
None of these leaders 29% 21% 10% 14% 18% 21% 63% 57% 76% 59%
B * * % * %k * % * % ABC* ABC*
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will heal our divisions and bring Canadians closer together

Total The The Liberal | The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
172 7 119 12 2 6 - - 8 16
Justin Trudeau 17% 3% 52% 8% 4% 28% - - 9% 12%
ACHI * * % %k * % %k * A*
199 159 6 4 2 3 10 6 2 7
Pierre Poilievre 20% 58% 3% 2% 3% 13% 45% 34% 2% 6%
BCHI * * % %k * % %k * *
171 10 37 91 4 6 * - 6 16
Jagmeet Singh 17% 4% 16% 60% 6% 28% 1% - 7% 12%
A ABHI* * % %k * % %k * A*
25 - 1 - 23 - - - - -
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 2% - 1% - 41% - - - - -
* *% *% *% *% * *
436 95 65 45 25 7 12 12 79 96
None of these leaders 44% 35% 28% 30% 45% 31% 54% 66% 83% 70%
* * % * %k * % * % ABC* ABC*
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who understands the day to day issues people like me deal with

Total The The Liberal | The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
160 13 109 10 1 6 - - 7 14
Justin Trudeau 16% 5% 48% 7% 1% 28% - - 7% 10%
ACHI * * % %k * % %k * *
220 171 11 3 4 2 7 6 4 13
Pierre Poilievre 22% 63% 5% 2% 6% 11% 29% 34% 4% 9%
BCHI * * % %k * % %k * *
187 14 45 101 1 6 - 1 7 13
Jagmeet Singh 19% 5% 20% 66% 2% 27% - 4% 7% 9%
A ABHI* * % %k * % %k * *
49 1 1 - 40 - - - 1 5
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 5% * 1% - 70% - - - 1% 4%
* *% *% *% *% * *
387 72 62 38 12 7 16 11 78 91
None of these leaders 39% 27% 27% 25% 20% 35% 71% 63% 81% 67%
* * % * %k * % * % ABC* ABC*
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will respect our traditions and institutions

Total The The Liberal | The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
245 16 175 15 1 4 * - 12 21
Justin Trudeau 24% 6% 77% 10% 2% 21% 1% - 13% 15%
ACHI * * % %k * % %k * A*
225 186 2 8 1 5 8 6 1 7
Pierre Poilievre 22% 69% 1% 6% 3% 22% 36% 36% 1% 5%
BCHI B* * % %k * % %k * *
154 10 23 92 - 5 1 - 8 15
Jagmeet Singh 15% 4% 10% 61% - 21% 2% - 8% 11%
A ABHI* * % %k * % %k * *
49 - 1 2 43 - - - - 3
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 5% - 1% 1% 76% - - - - 2%
* *% *% *% *% * *
329 59 27 35 11 8 14 11 74 90
None of these leaders 33% 22% 12% 23% 20% 36% 61% 64% 78% 66%
B B* * % * %k * % * % ABC* ABC*
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As you may know, Pierre Poilievre, the new leader of the Conservative Party, expressed his support for the Freedom Convoy protests that occurred in Ottawa and at
border crossings last year. Are you more or less likely to vote for the Conservative Party as a result of his stance on this issue?

Total The The Liberal | The New The Green Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 263 291 158 45 28 15 7 68 127
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
172 114 13 9 3 2 13 7 6 6
More likely 17% 42% 6% 6% 5% 9% 57% 39% 6% 5%
415 119 58 45 18 8 8 1 64 95
No impact either way 41% 44% 25% 30% 32% 35% 37% 7% 67% 70%
414 39 158 98 36 12 1 9 26 35
Less likely 41% 14% 69% 65% 63% 56% 5% 54% 27% 26%
AHI AH I * k% k% k% k% * *
1002 271 228 152 57 21 22 18 96 136
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




